IWILLOW CREEK AG SOCIETY
August 10 & 11,2024 ARHCA / NRCHA

Approved
West Agriplex Friday Practice 4:30 pm Saturday/Sunday Show 8:00 am

Entries: Due Monday, August 5, 2024 — entries by online system ww.cowhorse.ca

NEW: Late Entries will be charged $75 up to cattle order deadline Thursday. Additional late entries after cattle
order may be accepted dependent on cattle availability with fee.

Class
Number

1

2
3

65

92

10
11
12
13

14
15

16
162
17
18

182

19
192

193
20

Class

Open Cutting (NCHA
rules)

Open Ranch Cutting
Non Pro Ranch
Cutting

$7,500 LR Novice
Non Pro Ranch
Cutting

$1,000 LR Ranch
Cutting

Youth Ranch Cutting

Non Pro Boxing
Limited Non Pro
Boxing

Box Drive

Ranch Hand Boxing
Buckaroo Ranch Hand
Boxing (12 & under)
Youth Boxing (18 & under)

Youth Boxing (13 & under)

Youth Cow Horse
Future Stars

Open Two Rein

Non Pro Snaffle
Bit/Hackamore

Open Bridle

Limited Open Bridle
Non Pro Two Rein
Open Snaffle
Bit/Hackamore
Limited Open Snaffle
bit/Hackamore

Non Pro Bridle
$7500 Limit Non Pro
Bridle

Select Non Pro Bridle
$2,000 Limit Rider

Added
Purse

0

$175
$175

$175

$100

0

Add ARCHA Judge Office Arena Cattle Yearend

Back Fee Fee Fee Fee  Fee Award Fee
ARCHA - Cutting - class order

$45 $22 $10 $17 $12  $150 $10

$45 $22 $10 $17 $12  $150 $10
$45 $22 $10 $17 $12  $150 $10

$45 $22 $10  $17 $12 $150 $10

$30 $22 $10  $17 $12 $50 $10

$20 $35 $10

ARCHA - Cow Horse - this is not the class order

$150
$150

$150
$50
$0

$25

$25

$50
0

$150
$175

$200
$50
$150
$200

$50

$175
$75

$25
$200

$35 $22 $10 $17 $12  $40 $10
$30 $22 $10 $17 $12  $40 $10

$35 $22 $10 $17 $12 965 $10
$25 $22 $10 $17 $12  $40 $10
$20 0 $0 $0 0 $35 $10

$20 0 0 $0 0 $35 $10
$20 0 0 $0 0 $35 $10
$20 0 0 $0 0 $35 $10
$0 0 0 0 0 0 0

$45 $22 $10 $17 $12  $65 $10
$60 $22 $10 $17 $12 965 $10

$75 $22 $10 $17 $12 9§65 $10
$55 $22 $10 $17 $12  $65 $10
$45 $22 $10 $17 $12  $65 $10
$75 $22 $10 $17 $12 965 $10

$55 $22 $10 $17 $12 9§65 $10

$65  $22 $10  $17  $12  $65 $10
$45  §$22 $10  $17  $12 865 $10

$45  §$22 $10 $17  $12  $65 $10
$35 $22 $10 $17 $12  $65 $10

ALBERTA
REINED
COW HORSE
g

GST

$3.55

$3.55
$3.55

$3.55

$3.55

$0.50

$3.55
$3.55

$3.55
$3.55
$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50
0

$3.55
$3.55

$3.55
$3.55
$3.55
$3.55

$3.55

$3.55
$3.55

$3.55
$3.55

ASSOCIATION

Total
Fee

$269.55

$269.55
$269.55

$269.55

$154.55

$65.50

$149.55
$144.55

$174.55
$144.55
$65.50

$65.50
$65.50
$65.50
$0
$184.55
$199.55

$214.55
$194.55
$184.55
$214.55

$194.55

$204.55
$184.55

$184.55
$174.55



http://www.cowhorse.ca/

IWILLOW CREEK AG SOCIETY
Aug 10 & 11,2024 ARKCA / NRCHA Approved

Entries: Due Monday, August 5, 2024 — entries by online system ww.cowhorse.ca
NEW: Late Entries will be charged $75 up to cattle order deadline Thursday. Additional late entries after cattle

order may be accepted dependent on cattle availability with fee.

NRCHA Approved classes - If you are entered in corresponding ARCHA class and would also like to participate in
NRCHA class, the NRCHA fee is an add on to ARCHA fee

Class
Number

72

73

74

82

100
102

112

122
123

142
152

163
164

165

172

183
184

185

194
195
196

197

Class

Non Pro Boxing
Intermediate Non
Pro Boxing
Select Non Pro
Boxing (mustbe
entered in 72, 73 or 82)
Limited Non Pro
Boxing

Box Drive

Youth Boxing (under
18)

Youth Boxing (13 and
under)*

Youth Cow Horse
Youth Cow Horse
13 and under*
Open Two Rein
Non Pro
Hackamore

Open Bridle
Limited Open
Bridle
Intermediate
Open Bridle (must
be entered in 163)
Non Pro Two
Rein

Open Hackamore
Limited Open
Hackamore
Intermediate
Open Hack (must be
entered in 183)

Non Pro Bridle

L1 Non Pro Bridle
Select Non Pro

Bridle (must be entered
in 194,195 or 197)

Intermediate Non
Pro Bridle

Added
Purse
each day

$100
0

0

$0
$0
$0

$100

$250

$100

$250
$0

$100
$100
$0

Add
Back

$50
$50

$50

$50

$50
$35

$25

$35
$25

$50
$50

$75
$55

$50

$50

$50
$55

$50

$65
$45
$50

$50

Judge/

Office

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$10.00

0

$10.00
$0

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

NRCHA

Fee

$14.00
$14.00

$14.00

$14.00

$14.00
$14.00

$14.00

$14.00
$14.00

$14.00
$14.00

$14.00
$14.00

$14.00

$14.00

$14.00
$14.00

$14.00

$14.00
$14.00
$14.00

$14.00

Total NRCHA

Class fee
added to
ARCHA fee
$84.00
$84.00

$84.00

$84.00

$84.00
$59.00

$39.00

$59.00
$39.00

$84.00
$84.00

$84.00
$84.00

$84.00

$84.00

$84.00
$84.00

$84.00

$84.00
$84.00
$84.00

$84.00

GST

$1.00
$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$0.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$1.00

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

$1.00

ALBERTA
REINED
COW HORSE
I ASSOCIATION
¢4

Total
ARCHA &
NRCHA fee

$223.55
$223.55

$85.00

plus class

fee
$229.55

$259.55
$124.50

$69.50

$124.50
$69.50

$269.55
$283.55

$322.55
$303.55

$85.00

plus class

fee
$267.55

$298.55
$298.55

$85.00
plus class
fee
$303.55
$263.55
$85.00 plus
class fee

$288.55


http://www.cowhorse.ca/

Note for Limited Non Pro Boxing: If you have earned out of ARCHA Limited NP Boxing but still quality for
NRCHA Limited NP Boxing, you enter ARCHA Non Pro Boxing (Class 7) and NRCHA Limited Non Pro
Boxing. Youth 13 and under classes - Must also be entered in 102 or 122 - pay one cattle fee

Entries are accepted in NRCHA only classes, and fees will be calculated based on NRCHA fees & cattle
charges.

Additional Fees (include GST):
Stalls $78.75 for the weekend / first bedding provided
Camping $52.50 for weekend

Practice Pen Start @ 4:30 pm (First Set) Second Set will start later in evening depending on entries
Friday practice works (fees include GST)

Herd $136.50 - (2 fresh cows)

Rein & Fence $84 - (4 minutes total)

This event is produced by Willow Creek Ag Society
Payment by Etransfer to:

clhmagriplex@telus.net

Friday practice pen start time:
4:30 pm First Set / Second set of Herd & Rein Fence Practice will start later in the
evening ONLY IF REQUIRED. Please chose your preference on your entries.

Show start time: 8:00 am Saturday & Sunday


mailto:clhmagriplex@telus.net

