### WILLOW CREEK AG SOCIETY



# August 10 & 11, 2024 ARHCA / NRCHA Approved

#### West Agriplex Friday Practice 4:30 pm Saturday/Sunday Show 8:00 am

Entries: Due Monday, August 5, 2024 – entries by online system ww.cowhorse.ca

NEW: Late Entries will be charged \$75 up to cattle order deadline Thursday. Additional late entries after cattle order may be accepted dependent on cattle availability with fee.

Class Number	Class	Added Purse	Add Back	ARCHA Fee	Judge Fee	Office Fee	Arena Fee	Cattle Fee	Yearend Award Fee	GST	Total Fee
		1		CHA - Cut				1.00	7		1
1	Open Cutting (NCHA rules)	0	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$150	\$10	\$3.55	\$269.55
2	Open Ranch Cutting	\$175	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$150	\$10	\$3.55	\$269.55
3	Non Pro Ranch Cutting	\$175	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$150	\$10	\$3.55	\$269.55
4	\$7,500 LR Novice Non Pro Ranch Cutting	\$175	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$150	\$10	\$3.55	\$269.55
5	\$1,000 LR Ranch Cutting	\$100	\$30	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$50	\$10	\$3.55	\$154.55
6	Youth Ranch Cutting	0	\$20					\$35	\$10	\$0.50	\$65.50
		ARC	HA - Co	w Horse –	this is n	ot the cla	ass orde	<u>r</u>			
7	Non Pro Boxing	\$150	\$35	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$40	\$10	\$3.55	\$149.55
8	Limited Non Pro Boxing	\$150	\$30	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$40	\$10	\$3.55	\$144.55
65	Box Drive	\$150	\$35	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$174.55
9	Ranch Hand Boxing	\$50	\$25	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$40	\$10	\$3.55	\$144.55
92	Buckaroo Ranch Hand Boxing (12 & under)	\$0	\$20	0	\$0	\$0	0	\$35	\$10	\$0.50	\$65.50
10	Youth Boxing (18 & under)	\$25	\$20	0	0	\$0	0	\$35	\$10	\$0.50	\$65.50
11	Youth Boxing (13 & under)	\$25	\$20	0	0	\$0	0	\$35	\$10	\$0.50	\$65.50
12	Youth Cow Horse	\$50	\$20	0	0	\$0	0	\$35	\$10	\$0.50	\$65.50
13	Future Stars	0	\$0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0
14	Open Two Rein	\$150	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$184.55
15	Non Pro Snaffle Bit/Hackamore	\$175	\$60	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$199.55
16	Open Bridle	\$200	\$75	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$214.55
162	Limited Open Bridle	\$50	\$55	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$194.55
17	Non Pro Two Rein	\$150	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$184.55
18	Open Snaffle Bit/Hackamore	\$200	\$75	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$214.55
182	Limited Open Snaffle bit/Hackamore	\$50	\$55	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$194.55
19	Non Pro Bridle	\$175	\$65	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$204.55
192	\$7500 Limit Non Pro Bridle	\$75	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$184.55
193	Select Non Pro Bridle	\$25	\$45	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$184.55
20	\$2,000 Limit Rider	\$200	\$35	\$22	\$10	\$17	\$12	\$65	\$10	\$3.55	\$174.55

#### WILLOW CREEK AG SOCIETY



#### Aug 10 & 11, 2024 ARHCA / NRCHA Approved

Entries: Due Monday, August 5, 2024 - entries by online system ww.cowhorse.ca

NEW: Late Entries will be charged \$75 up to cattle order deadline Thursday. Additional late entries after cattle order may be accepted dependent on cattle availability with fee.

MICHA A	pproved classes – If <mark>N</mark> l				add on to Al		ine to po	irtioipat <del>e</del> III
Class Number	Class	Added Purse each day	Add Back	Judge/ Office	NRCHA Fee	Total NRCHA Class fee added to ARCHA fee	GST	Total ARCHA & NRCHA fee
72	Non Pro Boxing	\$100	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$223.55
73	Intermediate Non Pro Boxing	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$223.55
74	Select Non Pro Boxing (must be entered in 72, 73 or 82)	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$85.00 plus class fee
82	Limited Non Pro Boxing	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$229.55
100	Box Drive	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$259.55
102	Youth Boxing (under 18)	\$0	\$35	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$59.00	\$1.00	\$124.50
112	Youth Boxing (13 and under)*	\$0	\$25	0	\$14.00	\$39.00	\$0.00	\$69.50
122	Youth Cow Horse	\$0	\$35	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$59.00	\$1.00	\$124.50
123	Youth Cow Horse 13 and under*	0	\$25	\$0	\$14.00	\$39.00	0	\$69.50
142	Open Two Rein	\$100	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$269.55
152	Non Pro Hackamore	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$283.55
163	Open Bridle	\$250	\$75	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$322.55
164	Limited Open Bridle	0	\$55	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$303.55
165	Intermediate Open Bridle (must be entered in 163)	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$85.00 plus class fee
172	Non Pro Two Rein	\$100	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$267.55
183	Open Hackamore	\$250	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$298.55
184	Limited Open Hackamore	\$0	\$55	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$298.55
185	Intermediate Open Hack (must be entered in 183)	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$85.00 plus class fee
194	Non Pro Bridle	\$100	\$65	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$303.55
195	L1 Non Pro Bridle	\$100	\$45	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$263.55
196	Select Non Pro Bridle (must be entered in 194,195 or 197)	\$0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$85.00 plus class fee
197	Intermediate Non Pro Bridle	0	\$50	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$288.55

Note for Limited Non Pro Boxing: If you have earned out of ARCHA Limited NP Boxing but still quality for NRCHA Limited NP Boxing, you enter ARCHA Non Pro Boxing (Class 7) and NRCHA Limited Non Pro Boxing. Youth 13 and under classes - Must also be entered in 102 or 122 – pay one cattle fee

Entries are accepted in NRCHA only classes, and fees will be calculated based on NRCHA fees & cattle charges.

Additional Fees (include GST): Stalls \$78.75 for the weekend / first bedding provided Camping \$52.50 for weekend

Practice Pen Start @ 4:30 pm (First Set) Second Set will start later in evening depending on entries Friday practice works (fees include GST)
Herd \$136.50 – (2 fresh cows)
Rein & Fence \$84 - (4 minutes total)

## This event is produced by Willow Creek Ag Society Payment by Etransfer to:

clhmagriplex@telus.net

Friday practice pen start time:

4:30 pm First Set / Second set of Herd & Rein Fence Practice will start later in the evening ONLY IF REQUIRED. Please chose your preference on your entries.

Show start time: 8:00 am Saturday & Sunday